
 
 

 
 

Monthly Summary 

Government Guaranteed 

Total RPB
Single-family Multifamily 

CL/CS Pools

Multifamily PL 

Pools

Multifamily  

RX Pools

Multifamily   

PN Pools

Multifamily    

LS Pools

Multifamily 

LM Pools

Multifamily 

Pools Total

Single-family 

and 

Multifamily 

Total 

SF - Multiple 

Issuer

SF - 

Custom

ARM - 

Multiple 

Issuer

ARM - 

Custom

FHA 

Secure

Jumbo HMBS Manufactured 

Housing

Total Ginnie Mae I 

and II

September 2012 $486,539 $5,857 $620 $485 $57,699 $126 $2,581 $67,368 $553,907 $646,730 $34,483 $53,239 $501 $328 $15,072 $36,869 $276 $787,498 $1,341,405

August 2012 492,495 6,678 639 486 56,285 122 2,617 66,827 559,322 631,767 33,289 53,236 508 334 14,722 36,314 275 770,445 1,329,767

July 2012 502,009 6,757 645 491 55,427 122 2,567 66,009 568,018 615,340 32,173 53,143 518 336 14,214 35,586 274 751,584 1,319,602

June 2012 509,322 6,619 674 493 54,680 119 2,582 65,167 574,489 604,666 31,539 52,575 520 340 13,733 34,924 271 738,568 1,313,057

May 2012 513,728 6,550 687 485 53,821 119 2,586 64,248 577,976 591,627 30,335 52,125 526 347 13,056 34,187 269 722,472 1,300,448

April 2012 516,533 6,573 710 488 53,097 114 2,554 63,536 580,069 576,737 28,655 51,695 532 350 12,187 33,395 269 703,820 1,283,889

March 2012 521,391 6,547 737 471 51,789 115 2,598 62,257 583,648 562,588 26,815 51,235 536 352 11,584 32,921 269 686,300 1,269,948

February 2012 526,762 6,411 782 473 51,312 115 2,569 61,662 588,424 555,104 25,410 51,083 545 356 11,341 32,072 268 676,179 1,264,603

January 2012 530,765 6,488 799 472 50,628 113 2,618 61,118 591,883 547,556 24,061 50,656 486 359 11,248 31,353 270 665,989 1,257,872

December 2011 533,317 6,519 818 472 49,978 110 2,589 60,486 593,803 536,733 23,731 49,786 476 364 11,057 30,695 273 653,115 1,246,918

November 2011 536,720 6,377 832 473 49,135 110 2,626 59,553 596,273 527,542 23,334 49,345 475 371 10,965 30,113 273 642,418 1,238,691

October 2011 539,553 6,296 876 475 48,425 109 2,586 58,767 598,320 518,205 23,051 48,235 481 375 10,707 29,549 277 630,880 1,229,200

September 2011 543,449 6,229 935 475 47,773 108 2,519 58,039 601,488 510,332 22,682 46,743 482 379 10,577 28,727 275 620,197 1,221,685

August 2011 544,710 6,033 973 477 47,038 106 2,527 57,154 601,864 500,552 22,476 46,151 488 374 10,487 27,834 259 608,621 1,210,485

July 2011 543,640 5,852 1,029 468 46,540 99 2,531 56,519 600,159 491,061 22,195 44,819 489 360 10,327 27,039 233 596,523 1,196,682

June 2011 541,947 5,737 1,061 469 46,001 98 2,625 55,991 597,938 480,504 21,721 43,111 487 348 10,223 26,059 207 582,660 1,180,598

May 2011 541,029 5,519 1,103 472 45,522 95 2,590 55,301 596,330 469,768 21,131 42,431 489 347 10,104 25,264 204 569,738 1,166,068

April 2011 540,467 5,366 1,117 471 44,888 93 2,496 54,431 594,898 459,236 20224 40,971 489 348 9,950 24,486 200 555,904 1,150,802

March 2011 539,831   5,276   1,166  469   44,273   90   2,510   53,784   593,675   449,673  19,052 38,956  481  341  9,758  23,459  202  541,922  1,135,597

February 2011  539,757   5,098  1,268    470    43,903   90    2,560   53,389   593,146   441,105  18,072   38,045  483  338  9,525 22,571    204  530,343 1,123,489

January 2011  538,879   4,994   1,275   469   43,513  84   2,504    52,839   591,718   433,010  17,351   36,748   486  338  9,056  21,663   207  518,859   1,110,577

December 2010  533,128    4,724  1,373   470     43,034   82   2,540   52,223   585,351 422,830  16,785 34,608   474   338  8,381 20,784 210 504,410  1,089,761

November 2010 531,470   4,415   1,533 472 42,622  82  2,190   51,314    582,784 414,872  16,136 33,994  480  335 7,739 19,783 212  493,551  1,076,335

October 2010  528,328  4,088    1,559    454   42,233   71   2,193    50,598   578,926  407,685  15,176   32,830   486   342   7,415  18,903  216   483,053    1,061,979

September 2010   524,410   3,960   1,637   455   41,531    67    2,066    49,716   574,126   400,355   14,186   31,346    483   346   7,062  18,056   219  472,053   1,046,179

Ginnie Mae I Ginnie Mae II

Table 1. Remaining Principle Balance (In Millions)*
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Table 2. Ginnie Mae RPB

Calendar Year 1990-2011 (In Billions)

Calendar Year RPB 

2011 $  1246.92

2010 1089.76

2009 880.27

2008 636.61

2007 444.37

2006 412.3

2005 406.35

2004 441.88

2003 473.44

2002 538.69

2001 590.43

2000 612.53

1999 582.95

1998 538.02

1997 537.50

1996 506.95

1995 472.94

1994 451.50

1993 414.70

1992 419.93

1991 425.67

1990 404.38

Endnotes 

* -- Table 1 features data that is unaudited and subject to change. 

 


